ALABAMA BOARD OF PHYSICAL THERAPY

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME: Alabama Board of Physical Therapy

RULE NO. & TITLE: 700-X-2-.13- Schedule of Fees Set by the Board

<u>INTENDED ACTION:</u> The Alabama Board of Physical Therapy proposes to adopt new rule 700-X-2-.13 Schedule of Fees Set by the Board.

<u>SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:</u> The proposed rule 700-X-2-.13 will list the fee schedule set by the Board for all licensing procedures.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Interested persons may present their views in writing or in person through the close of business on March 6, 2007. Those wishing to present views in person should contact the Board of Physical Therapy at 334/242-4064.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: March 6, 2007.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Nettie Katharin Horner

Executive Director

Board of Physical Therapy

100 North Union Street, Suite 724 Montgomery, AL 36130-5040

(334) 242-4064

nk.horner@pt.alabama.gov

Nettie Katharin Horner

Executive Director